Intrusion Alarm Systems - FCP-350 Smoke Detector Head Series
FCP-350 Smoke Detector Head Series
u Wide viewing angle alarm indicators
u Automatic drift compensation and maintenance
indication
u Built-in magnetic test feature
u Optimized reduction to false alarms and
enhanced reaction time to real fires

Remote indicator current 8.0 mA (Internally Limited)
Alarm current 5 mA - 150 mA (limited by control panel)
Ordering information
FCP-350-P Smoke detector head, photoelectric
High quality Photoelectric Smoke Detector that can be
used in all open areas where Photoelectric Smoke
Detectors are require.
Order number FCP-350-P | F.01U.397.731
FCP-350-PTH Smoke detector head, photo/heat
High quality Photoelectric Smoke Detector that can be
used in all open areas where Photoelectric Smoke
Detectors are require.
Order number FCP-350-PTH | F.01U.397.732
Accessories
FCA-350-B6 Detector base, 6", 2-wire
Standard base for two‑wire (12 VDC or 24 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6 | F.01U.397.737
FCA-350-B6R12 Detector base, 6", 4-wire, 12V
Standard base for four‑wire (12 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6R12 | F.01U.397.739
FCA-350-B6R24 Detector base, 6", 4-wire, 24V
Standard base for four‑wire (24 VDC system)
applications. The base works with the FCH-350 and
FCP-350 smoke detectors and heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B6R24 | F.01U.397.738
FCA-350-B4 Detector base, 4", 2-wire
Standard base for two‑wire applications. The base works
with the FCP-350 series smoke detectors and FCH-350
heat detectors.
Order number FCA-350-B4 | F.01U.397.740
FAA-350 Detector base, 6", POPIT
Heat detector head for use with a 4-wire (2 data and 2
power), 12 VDC or 24 VDC compatible addressable base.
Order number FAA-350 | F.01U.398.322
Represented by:
Europe, Middle East, Africa: Germany: North America: Asia-Pacific:
Bosch Security Systems B.V.
P.O. Box 80002